RE Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102178773 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Dana Corporation Federal-Mogul Powertrain, Inc. (f/k/a JPI 17.38.02 Transportaion Products, Inc.) Internal Address: P.O. Box 1000 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City:_Toledo State: OH Zip; 43615 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Virginia Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 07/17/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 396,823 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kristene M. Ragan Internal Address: Dana Technology Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 **Enclosed** P.O. Box 904 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3222 W. Central Ave. Street Address: - 1440 - 04-0060 City:_Toledo State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. July 24, 2002 Kristene M. Ragan Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 396823

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

08/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000159 040060

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul Powertrain, Inc. (formerly known as JPI Transportation Products, Inc.), a Michigan Corporation (Assignor), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark, MICRO ("the Mark") and is the owner of related U.S. Registration No. 396823; and

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation (Assignee) wishes to acquire all rights in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of July 17, 2002.

Federal-Mogul		Powe	ertrain,	Inc.	(formerly
knowr	n as JP∦Tr	anspo	rtation F	Product	s, Inc.)
By:	lone	ZX	Sher		
· —	David M.	Sherb	in		
Title:					
_	Secretary	1			

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss: COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

On this 17th day of July 2002, before me personally appeared David M. Sherbin, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of the Corporation above named, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan.

Patricia S. Finey Notary Public

PATRICIA S. FINNEY
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My commission expires on July 17, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0199